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Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

ZI\MBOANGA CITY
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
RESGIONAL OFFICE IX
Divisoria, Zamboanga City

Actual Procurement Activity ABC (PhP) Contract Cost (PhP) Dato of Receipt of Invitation
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20JA0018

CONSTRUCTION/ MAINTENANCE OF FLOOD
MITIGATION STRUCTURES AND DRAINAGE
SYSTEMS ~ CONSTRUCTION OF SHORELINE
PROTECTION AT AYALA SECTION, AYALA,
ZAMBOANGA CITY

DPWH-ZCDE!

0O |Competitive Bidding

10/23/2019

10/24/2018

10/31/2019

11/12/219

11/12/2019

11/18/2019

Cy 2020
NEP

29,356,459.89

143,540.11

29,500,000.00

28,500,000.00

29,500,000.00

10/24/2019

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

11/05/2019

11/11/2019

20JA0019

CONSTRUCTION/ MAINTENANCE OF FLOOD
MITIGATION STRUCTURES AND DRAINAGE
SYSTEMS ~ CONSTRUCTION OF SHORELINE
PROTECTION AT LIMPAPA SECTION,
LIMPAPA, ZAMBOANGA CITY

DPWH-ZCDEO |Competitive Bidding

11/6/2019

11/7/2019

11/14/2019

11/26/2019

11/26/2010

11/26/2019

12/02/2018

CY 2020
NEP

24,486,766.91

513,233.09

25,000,000.00

25,000,000.00

25,000,000.00

-d0-

11/07/2018

11/19/2018

11/18/2019

11/18/2019

11/25/2019

20JA0020

CONSTRUCTION/ MAINTENANCE OF FLOOD
MITIGATION STRUCTURES AND DRAINAGE
SYSTEMS ~ CONSTRUCTION OF SHORELINE
PROTECTION AT PATALON SECTION,
PATALON, ZAMBOANGA CITY

DPWH-ZCDEO |Competitive Bidding

10/23/2019

10/24/2019

10/31/2019

11/12/2018

131/12/2019

11/12/2019

11/18/2019

CY 202C
NEP

48,994,009.02

5,990.98

49,000,000.00

49,000,000.00

49,000,000.00

-d0-

10/24/2019

11/05/2019

11/05/2019

11/05/2019

11/11/2019

20JA0021

CONSTRUCTION/ MAINTENANCE OF FLOOD
MITIGATION STRUCTURES AND DRAINAGE
SYSTEMS ~ CONSTRUCTION OF SHORELINE
PROTECTION AT SINUNUC, ZAMBOANGA
cITy

DPWH-ZCDEO |Competitive Bidding

10/23/2019

10/24/2019

10/31/2019

11/12/2019

11/12/2018

11/12/2018

11/18/2018

CY 2020
NEP

48,650,370.96

49,629.04

48,700,000.00

48,700,000.00

48,700,000.00

10/24/2019

11/05/2019

11/05/2019

11/05/2019

11/11/2018

20JA0022

CONSTRUCTION/ MAINTENANCE OF FLOOD
MITIGATION STRUCTURES AND DRAINAGE
SYSTEMS — CONSTRUCTION OF SHORELINE
PROTECTION AT TALISAYAN SECTION,
TALISAYAN, ZAMBOANGA CITY

DPWH-ZCDEO |Competitive Bidding

10/29/2019

10/30/2019

11/6/2019

11/18/2018

11/18/2010

11/18/2019

11/24/2019

CY 2020
NEP

34,270,392.60

229,607.40

34,500,000.00

34,500,000.00

34,500,000.00

-do-

10/30/2018

11/11/2019

11/11/2019

11/11/2019

11/18/2019

20JA0023

PREVENTIVE MAINTEMANCE OF ROAD:
ASPALT OVERLAY - PAGADIAN CITY-
ZAMBOANGA CITY RD -K1932 + 612 TO
K1934 + 406

DPWH-ZCDEO |Competitive Bidding

11/26/2019

11/27/2019

12/04/2019

12/16/2019

12/16/2019

12/22/2019

CY 2020
NEP

31,790,000.00

10,000.00

31,800,000.00

31,800,000.00

31,800,000.00

-d0-

11/27/2019

12/09/2019

12/09/201S

12/09/2019

12/15/2019

20JA0024

ROAD WIDENING —PAGADIAN CITY-
ZAMBOANGA CITY RD-K1911 +321 -
K1911 + 774, K1911 + 793 - K1911 + 965,
K1912 + 000 -K1914 + 000

DPWH-ZCDEO |Competitive Bidding

09/27/2019

09/30/2019

10/08/201S

10/21/2019

2701
1/2010

10/

10/21/2019

10/27/2018

CY 2020
NEP

31,630,000.00

70,000.00

91,700,000.00

91,700,000.00

91,700,000.00

10/01/2018

10/14/2019

10/14/2019

10/14/2019

10/21/2019

20JA0025

CONSTRUCTION/ IMPROVEMENT OF
ACCESS ROADS LEADING TO TRADES,
INDUSTRIES AND ECONOMIC ZONES —
ACCESS ROAD AT SITIO ANULING,
PAMUCUTAN TO STA. RITA IN SUPPORT OF

DPWH-ZCDEO

Competitive Bidding

09/27/2019

09/30/2019

10/08/2019

10/21/2019

10/21/2012

10/21/2019

10/27/2018

CY 202¢
NEP

38,000,000.00

0.00

38,000,000.00

38,000,000.00

38,000,000.00

10/01/2018

10/14/2019

10/14/2019

10/14/2019

10/21/2013

20JA0026

HIGH VALUE CROPS (ABACA, CACAQ

CONSTRUCTION/ IMPROVEMENT OF
ACCESS ROADS LEADING TO TRADE,
INDUSTRIES AND ECONOMIC ZONES-ROAD
NETWORK OF THE PHILIPPINE HALAL HUB-
THE ASIAN HALAL CENTER (ZAMBOANGA
ECONOMIC ZONE), TALISAYAN,
ZAMBOANGA CITY

DPWH-ZCDEO

Competitive Bidding

10/10/2019

10/11/2019

10/15/2019

10/28/2019

10/28/2019

10/28/2019

11/03/2019

Cy 202¢
NEP

37,555,800.40

44,199.60

37,600,000.00

37,600,000.00

37,600,000.00

10/08/2019

10/21/2018

10/21/2019

10/21/2019

10/28/2019

20JA0027

CONSTRUCTION/ IMPROVEMENT OF
VARIOUS INFRASTRUCTURE IN SUPPORT IF
NATIONAL SECURITY ~ CONCRETING OF
NAVAL STATION ROM JLO ESPALDON (NSRE)
ROAD NETWORKS AT NSRE, BAGONG
CALARIAN, ZAMBOANGA CITY

DPWH-ZCDEO

Competitive Bidding

09/27/2019

09/30/2019

10/08/2019

10/21/2019

o
&

10/21,

10/21/2019

10/27/2019

CY 202¢
NEP

38,000,000.00

0.00

38,000,000.00

38,000,000.00

38,000,000.00

-do-

10/01/2019

10/14/201S

10/14/2019

10/14/2019

10/21/2018




20JA0028

CONSTRUCTION/ IMPROVEMENT OF

1CAV ADMIN BUILDING, CAMP ARTURO
ENRILE, MALAGUTAY, ZAMBOANGA CITY

VARIOUS INFRASTRUCTURE IN SUPPORT OF
NATIONAL SECURITY ~ CONSTRUCTION OF

DPWH-ZCDEO |Competitive Bidding

11/20/2019

11/21/2019

11/28/2019

12/10/2019

12/10/2018

12/16/2019

CY 2020
NEP

7,600,000.00

400,000.00

,000.00

8,

8,000,000.00

8,000,000.00

11/21/2018

12/03/2019

12/03/2018

12/03/2013

12/09/2013

20JA0029

CONSTRUCTION/ IMPROVEMENT OF

BRIGADE HEADQUARTERS — BRIGADE
RETRAINING FACILITIES (BRF) AND GROUN

ary

VARIOUS INFRASTRUCTURE IN SUPPORT OF
NATIONAL SECURITY ~ CONSTRUCTION OF

DEVELOPMENT, CABATANGAN, ZAMBONGA

DPWH-ZCDE!
D

O |Competitive Bidding

11/20/2019

11/21/2019

11/28/2019

12/10/2019

12/10/2018

12/16/2019

CY 2020
NEP

9,500,000.00

500,000.00

10,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

-do-

11/21/2018

12/03/2019

12/03/2019

12/03/2018

12/09/2019

20JAN030

CONSTRUCTION/ IMPROVEMENT OF
VARIOUS INFRASTRUCTURE IN SUPPORT O
NATIONAL SECURITY - CONSTRUCTION OF
BRIGADE HEADQUARTERS — FEMALE
BARRACKS, CABATANGAN, ZAMBOANGA
Ty

F

DPWH-ZCDEO |Competitive Bidding

11/20/2019

11/21/2018

11/28/2019

12/10/2019

~ /a0 I
12/10/2019

12/10/2019

12/16/2019

CY 202¢
NEP

7,600,000.00

400,000.00

8,000,000.00

,000.00

8,

8,000,000.00

11/21/2019

12/03/2019

12/03/2019

12/03/2019

12/09/2019

20JA0031

CONSTRUCTION/ IMPROVEMENT OF

NATIONAL SECURITY -~ CONSTRUCTION OF
FEMALE BARRACKS, CAMP ARTURO ENRILE,
MALAGUTAY, ZAMBOANGA CITY

VARIOUS INFRASTRUCTURE IN SUPPORT OF

DPWH-ZCDEO |Competitive Bidding

11/20/2018

11/21/2019

11/28/2019

12/10/2018

12/10/2019

12/16/2018

CY 2020
NEP

11,400,000.00

100,000.00

11,500,000.00

11,500,000.00

11,500,000.00

11/21/2019

12/03/2019

12/03/2019

12/03/2019

12/09/2019

20JA0032

CONSTRUCTION OF MALE BARRACKS,
WESTERN MINDANAC COMMAND (WMC),
ZAMBOANGA CITY

DPWH-ZCDEO |Competitive Bidding

11/20/2019

11/21/2019

11/28/2019

12/10/2019

12/10/2019

12/16/2018

CY 202¢
NEP

4,750,000.00

250,000.00

,000.00

5,

5,000,000.00

,000.00

5,

-d0-

11/21/2018

12/03/2019

12/03/2019

12/03/2019

12/09/2019

20JA0033

CONSTRUCTION OF FLOOD CONTROL
STRUCTURE ALONG CAWIT RIVER, BRGY.
CAWIT, ZAMBOANGA CITY

DPWH-ZCDEO |Competitive Bidding

11/13/2019

11/14/2019

11/21/2019

12/03/2013

15103 1010
12/c2/2012

12/03/2018

12/09/2019

CY 202C
NEP

9,786,944.10

213,055.50

10,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

11/14/2019

11/26/2019

11/26/2019

11/26/2018

12/02/2019

20JA0034

CONSTRUCTION/MAINTENANCE OF FLOOD
MITIGATION STRUCTURES AND DRAINAGE
SYSTEMS - CONSTRUCTION OF FLOOD
CONTROL STRUCTURE AT MILUAO RIVER,
ZAMBOANGA CITY

DPWH-ZCDEO | Competitive Bidding

11/14/2019

11/15/2019

11/22/2019

12/4/2019

12/04/2019

12/10/2018

CY 202¢
NEP

19,564,424.35

35,575.65

19,600,000.00

19,600,000.00

19,600,000.00

11/15/2018

11/27/2019

11/27/2019

11/27/2013

12/03/2019

20JA0035

CONSTRUCTION OF FLOOD CONTROL
STRUCTURE ALONG SAAZ RIVER, SAN
RAMON, BRGY. TALISAYAN, ZAMBOANGA
Ty

DPWH-ZCDEO |Competitive Bidding

11/20/2018

11/21/2019

11/28/2018

12/10/2019

”
i

Is)
bl

2/

12/10/2018

12/186/2018

CY 2020
NEP

28,800,000.00

200,000.00

29,000,000.00

29,000,000.00

29,000,000.00

11/21/2019

12/03/2019

12/03/2019

12/03/2018

12/09/2019

20JA0036

REHABILITATION/ RECONSTRUCTION/
UPGRADING OF DAMAGED PAVED ROADS —
PAGADIAN CITY-ZAMEOANGA CITY RD ~
K1909 + 937 —K1909 + 978, K1909 + 985 -
K1909 + 1035, K1909 + 1042 —K1910 + 416

DPWH-ZCDEO

Competitive Bidding

09/27/2019

09/30/2013

10/08/2019

10/21/2019

10/21/2010

10/21/2!

10/21/2019

10/27/2019

CY 202¢
NEP

9,968,058.70

31,841.30

10,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

-d0-

10/01/2019

10/14/2019

10/14/2019

10/14/2019

10/21/2018

20JA0D037

REHABILITATION/ RECONSTRUCTION/
UPGRADING OF DAMAGED PAVED ROADS ~
PAGADIAN CITY-ZAMEOANGA CITY RD —
K1859+000 —~ K1859+844, K1865+816 —
K1866+000, K1866+182 - K1866+430,
K1866+555 - K1866+635, K1866+837 -
K1867+000, K1867+618 - K1867+721,
K1868+202 - K1869+000
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